

103383466

3

U.S. PTO 11/710912 02/27/2007

FORM PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM			
(Rev. 08/05) Docket No.: 076365-0038 PATENTS	Patent and Trademark Office		
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please			
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Masashi KUNO	Name: BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA		
	DROTTER ROSTO RABUSTIRI RAISITA		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Tyes No			
3. Nature of Conveyance/Execution Date(s)	Address: 15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya-shi		
Execution Date(s): February 15, 2007	Addiess. 13-1 Maesini o-cho, Mizuno-ku, Magoya-sni		
	Aiski has 467 0861 TABAN		
	Aichi-ken, 467-8561 JAPAN		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Joint Research Agreement			
<u> </u>			
Government Interest Assignment			
Executive Order 9424, Confrmatory License	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
Other			
4. Application or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application		
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).		
Market Mark			
Additional numbers attacts. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning	1		
document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents		
Name: MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00		
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 600 13th Street, N.W.	☐ Enclosed		
	None required (government interest not affecting title)nt		
City: Washington State: D. C. Zip: 20005-3096			
Phone Number: 202.756.8000	8. Payment Information:		
Fax Number: 202.756.8087	o. rayment information.		
Email Address:			
	a Credit Card Last 4 Numbers		
	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date		
	Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 500417		
	Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 500417		
O. Signatura	Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 500417 Authorized User Name		
9. Signature.	Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 500417 Authorized User Name 8 8		
Michael A. Messina, 33,424	Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 500417 Authorized User Name S S S S S February 27, 2007		
Michael A. Messina, 33,424 Name and Registration No. of Person Signing	Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 500417 Authorized User Name SE		
Michael A. Messina, 33,424 Name and Registration No. of Person Signing	Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 500417 Authorized User Name S S S S S February 27, 2007		

PATENT REEL: 019045 FRAME: 0961

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Masashi KUNO	(6)			
(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2)					
		_					
		-				•	
	•	_		m of one dollar (\$1.00) ar	d other good and valuable d hereby does assign, trans		
(8)	insert Name of Assigned	(9) BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA					
(10)	insert Address of Assignee	(10).		zuho-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken, 467-8561 Japan			
•		define non-pr	nafter designated as the Assig d in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the in ovisional, divisional, continuati se and reexamination certificate	gnee) the entire right, title envention, and in all applica- ion, substitute, and release	and interest for the United atons for patent including a application(e), and all Let	any and all provisional,	
(11)	insert identification such as Yitle, Case	(11)	DATA PROCESSING DE	VICE THAT EXECUTES	RETINEX PROCESSING		
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attor	ney Docket No.				
		for whi	ch the undersigned has (have)	executed an application for	patent in the United States	of America	
(12) ·	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on <u>Fi</u>	b 15, 2007			
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Numb	per			
	identification for filed applications	Identification for					
as the / applicat every w provision grant of resulting the entit	Assignees may deem necest 2) The undersigned agrition or continuation or divising year possible in obtaining evidual continuations. 3) The undersigned agrees of the international Companies of the international Companies of the international Companies of the undersigned pattern of the undersigned here of the the undersigned here of the undersigned here of the undersigned here of the undersigned here	seary. ea(a) to exion thereof, denoe and gas(s) to exemple to the Asset that he and that he oby grant(s)) issuing thereon, and also to e acute all papers necessary is or any patent or releate applic poing forward with such interfen- rotection of industrial Property orm all affirmative acts which r ignee. a(a) and request(a) the Commissionee, as Assignee of the en- has (they have) not executed, the firm of McDermott Will & o comply with the rules of the L	n connection with any interaction based thereon, for the cance. a and perform any act while or similar agreements, may be necessary to obtain its interest, and hereby co and will not execute, any again the power to be canced and will not execute, any again.	erference which may be do a invention, and to coopers ch may be necessary in or , maintain or confirm by reive any and all Letters Pater venents that he has (they hereaments in conflict herewit in their on this essignment.	sclared concerning any ate with the Assignee in connection with claims or assus or reasomination a note of the United States save) full right to convey th.	
	in witness whereof, exec	uted by the	undersigned on the date(s)		• •		
Dat	Feb 15.	2007.	Name of inventor	Masashi Masashi KUNO	Kuno	(SEAL)	
Dat	·	·	Name of Inventor			(SEAL)	
Dat	•. ————	·	Name of Inventor			(SEAL)	
Dat							
Dat	-		Name of Inventor			(8EAL)	
Date	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	Name of Inventor		ı	(SEAL)	
Date	·		Name of Inventor		<u>-</u>	(SEAL)	

PATENT REEL: 019045 FRAME: 0962

RECORDED: 02/27/2007